RG-T4471
TCM Period 2024
6/17/2024

Operation Number:
TCM Cycle:
Last Update:

O IDB

Results Matrix

Outcomes

Inter-American Development Bank - IDB

1 At least three countries make sustainable and holistic investments in digital health for business process
n-communicable diseases

Outcome:

Baseline

Indicators Flags* Unit of Measure Baseline Year Means of verification EOP
1.1 Countries with new investment in New IDB operation P 6.00
digital transformation for non- # 3.00 2024 approved (approval P(a) 6.00
communicable diseases number) A
Outcome: 2 Increased coverage of quality, efficient and inclusive digital health services in LAC for NCDs
Indicators Flags* Unit of Measure Baseline BaYs:;Lne Means of verification EOP
2.1 Countries deploying digital services :upeg:;zir;r:erzozit;';rnz}or P 3.00
for non-communicable diseases # 0.00 2024 p ) P ) P(a) 3.00
evidence of implementation
nf TC. (rennrt fram Riiciness 0.00
PCRF Indicatar
Outputs: Annual Physical and Financial Progress
1 Provide expert digital health services across the SCL/SPH portfolio Physical Progress Financial Progress
Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline Baseline Year  Means of verification 2024 2025 2026 2027 EOP 2024 2025 2026
1.1 Tools designed/strengthened Digital health Tools (#) 6 2024 Final toolkit published P 1 1 B P 50000 75000 75000
transformation toolkits online in
designed https://socialdigital.iadb.or  P(a) 1 1 1 3  P(a) 50000 75000 75000
g/en/sph/resources/toolkit
s A A
1.2 Workshops organized Regional Digital Health Workshops (#) 2024 Workshop report P 1 0 0 1 P 30000 45000 0
workshops designed
and implemented P(a) 1 0 0 1  P(a) 30000 45000 0
A A
2 Generate evidence from digital health innovations supported by IDB operations Physical Progress Financial Progress
Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline Baseline Year Means of verification 2024 2025 2026 2027 EOP 2024 2025 2026
2.1 Surveys conducted Number of baseline or ' Surveys (#) 2024 Survey final report P 0 1 1 2 P 0 55000 55000
follow-up surveys
conducted for digital P(a) 0 1 1 2 P(a) 0 55000 55000
health innovations
A A
2.2 Policy briefs completed Number of policy briefs Briefs (#) 2024 Publishing in P 0 1 1 2 P 10000 10000 10000
on digital health https://socialdigital.iadb.or
innovation and glen/sph/resources/resea = P(a) 0 1 1 2 P(a) 10000 10000 10000
inclusive digital health rch-publications
published A A
Other Cost
Total Cost 2024 2025 2026
P $90,000.00 $185,000.00 $140,000.00
P(a) $90,000.00 $185,000.00 $140,000.00
A

P"{:RF Indicator

r’ Standard Oulput Indicator

2027
75000

75000

2027

10000

10000

2027

$85,000.00
$85,000.00

EOP
275000

225000

75000

45000

EOP
110000

110000

40000

30000

Total Cost

$500,000.00
$410,000.00

Theme

Institutional
Development

Regional
Integration

Theme

Institutional
Development

Gender and
Diversity

Fund

W2E

W2E

Fund

W2E

W2E

Flags

Flags



