

Operation Number: TCM Cycle: Last Update:

RG-T4471 TCM Period 2024 6/17/2024

## **Results Matrix**

## Outcomes

Outcome:	1 At least three n-communicable		ke sustainable and I	nolistic inves	tments in d	gital health for business p	rocess	
Ind	licators	Flags*	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		EOP
1.1 Countries with new investment in digital transformation for non-communicable diseases			#			New IDB operation	Р	6.00
				3.00	2024	approved (approval	P(a)	6.00
						number)	Α	
Outcome:	2 Increased co	verage of qua	lity, efficient and inc	usive digital	health serv	ices in LAC for NCDs		
Indicators		Flags*	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		EOP
2.1 Countries deploying digital services for non-communicable diseases						Operation reports (PINIK,	Р	3.00
			#	0.00	2024	supervision reports) and/or	P(a)	3.00
						evidence of implementation of TC (report from Business	Α	0.00

CRF Indicator

## Outputs: Annual Physical and Financial Progress

1 Provide expert digital health service	ces across the SCL/SPH po	ortfolio						Physi	ical Progress					Finan	cial Progress																
Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags											
1.1 Tools designed/strengthened Digital health transformation designed	Digital health	Tools (#)	Tools (#)	Tools (#)	Tools (#)	Tools (#)	Tools (#)	Tools (#)	Tools (#)	Tools (#)	Tools (#)	Tools (#)	6	3 2024	Final toolkit published online in	Р	0	1	1	1	3	Р	50000	75000	75000	75000	275000	Institutional Development	W2E		<b>-</b>
								https://socialdigital.iadb.or		0	1	1	1	3	P(a)	50000	75000	75000	75000	225000	Development										
					g/en/sph/resources/toolkit s	A						Α																			
wo	Regional Digital Health workshops designed	h Workshops (#)	(	2024	Workshop report	Р	0	1	0	0	1	Р	30000	45000	0	0	75000	Regional Integration	W2E												
	and implemented					P(a)	0	1	0	0	1	P(a)	30000	45000	0	0	45000	megration													
						Α						Α																			
2 Generate evidence from digital hea	alth innovations supported	by IDB operations				Physical Progress					Financial Progress																				
Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags											
2.1 Surveys conducted	Number of baseline or follow-up surveys	Surveys (#)	ys (#)	2024	Survey final report	P	0	0	1	1	2	Р	0	55000	55000	0	110000	0 Institutional Development	W2E												
	conducted for digital health innovations									P(a)	0	0	1	1	2	P(a)	0	55000	55000	0	110000	Development									
	nealth innovations	nealth innovations					Α						Α																		
2.2 Policy briefs completed	Number of policy briefs on digital health innovation and		efs (#) C	0	0	(	0	C	(	(	C	(	2024	Publishing in https://socialdigital.iadb.or	P	0	0	1	1	2	Р	10000	10000	10000	10000	40000	Gender and Diversity	W2E			
						g/en/sph/resources	g/en/sph/resources/resea rch-publications		0	0	1	1	2	P(a)	10000	10000	10000	10000	30000	,											
	inclusive digital health published				TGT-PUDIICATIONS	A						Α																			

Other Cost		
Total Cost		
CRF Indicator	Standard Output Indicator	

	2024	2025	2026	2027	Total Cost		
Р	\$90,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$500,000.00		
P(a)	\$90,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$410,000.00		
Α							